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The following students are PROVISIONALLY SELECTED 
for the POST BASIC B.Sc. Nursing Course for the academic Year 

2023 -2024. The list is according to the hall ticket no. 
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College of Nursing 

20 

COLLEGE OF NURSING 
PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE 

Hall Ticket No 

P-0001 

P-0002 

P-0003 

P-0004 

P-0006 

P-0007 

P-0008 

P-0009 

P-0013 

P-0015 

P-0016 

P-0017 

P-0018 

P-0019 

P-0021 

P-0023 

P-0024 

P-0026 

P-0027 

P-0028 

Phone No: 03862242555 

Name 
BYABANG YAMI MARIA 

DUSU RINYA 

JENNYTA PATHAW 

TACHAM LUNGLENG 

LUMRILA 

RAKTIM DEKA 

JOSEPHINE RABHA 

SEROPILA L SANGTAM 

ROSIE K. SONGPUT 

TIASOLA 

KHRIESERIINUO 

Date: 26.07.2023 

THEJASINUO FLORENCE 

LANA I KA BIAM 

KROWEPE LOHE 

GRACE RIO 

ROZIINE L PAO 

Under a tripartite agreement between 

OBEDIENCY RANGSLANG 

LOBSANG DOLMA 

HANGNYEI T KONYAK 

JANGMI KROPI 

CIHSR 

Estd 20tt 

Government of Nagaland -Christian Medical College, Vellore- Emmanuel Hospital Association, New-Delhi 
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The following POST BASIC B.SC. N. candidates have been WAIT 
LISTED and will be informed if any seats are available. 

SI. No 

1 

Hall ticket No. 

P-0025 

P-0022 

SI. No 

College of Nursing 

P-0010 

2 

P-0014 

The following student is PROVISIONALLY SELECTED 

Hall ticket No. 

Dialysis-01 

for the DIPLOMA IN DIALYSIS Nursing Course for the academic 
Year 2023 -2024 

Phone No: 03862242555 

ATHIKHO CHOPFOHRA 

Hall ticket No. 

Name 

ANYA PADU 

ANKON JYOTI PIO 

Cardiac- 01 

AMDONCHING 

The following students are PROVISIONALLY SELECTED 

Cardiac- 02 

Year 2023 -2024 

for the DIPLOMA IN CARDIAC Nursing Course for the academic 

Name 

NOCHETPONGLA 

Under a tripartite agreement between 

Name 

GAILUNA MARINGMEI 

CHSR 

POUVEINE DAVID 

Estd 2011 

Government of Nagaland - Christian Medical College, Vellore -Emmanuel Hospital Association, New-Deihi 



CHSR 

Christian Institute of Health Sciences & Research 
4t Mile, Dimapar, P.B. No. 31, P.0. ARTC. Nagnlnnd - 79715. PI: 03862-2A2855 www.cilnsr. In 

Email ID: con.cihsr@gmail.com 

Note: 

College of Nursing 

IMPORTANT 

1. The Registration and Admission will be based on the verification of Original 
Mark sheet, Council Registration Certificate, Migration certificate and 
Medical Certificate. 

Phone No: 03862242555 

2. All Selected candidates must give a letter of acceptance mandatorily by 27h 
July to 6th August 2023 either in person or through email. 
(con.cihsr@gmail.com) 

DR. SEDEVIANGAMI 
Director 

3. All selected candidates must register for admission with all original 
documents mentioned in the prospectus and pay the tuition fees by 27th July 

to 15th August 2023. 

CIHSR 

4. Those who do not register within the given date will forfeit the seat. The wait 

listed candidates will be called for registration. 
5. Hostel will be available from 10h September 2023. All candidates must report 

to the hostel latest by 12:00 noon on 11th September. All candidates with their 

parents/ guardians must meet the Principal, College of Nursing at 2:00 pm on 

11th September, 2022(Monday). 

Estd 011 

DR.MRS. CHRISTY SIMPSON 
Principal 

College of Nursing, CIHSR 

Under a tripartite agreement between 

Principal 
College of Nursing 

Christian Institute of Health Sciences & Research 

4h Mile, Dimapur, Nagaland - 797115 

Government of Nagaland -Christian Medical Colege, Vellore -Emmanuel Hospital Association, New-Delhi 
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