

### Christian Institute of Health Sciences & Research

4<sup>th</sup> Mile, Dimapur, P.B. No. 31, P.O. ARTC. Nagaland — 797115. Ph: 03862-242555 www.cihsr.in



## **College of Nursing**

Email ID: con.cihsr@gmail.com

Phone No: 03862242555

# COLLEGE OF NURSING PRINCIPAL'S OFFICE

Date: 26.07.2023

The following students are **PROVISIONALLY SELECTED** for the **POST BASIC B.Sc. Nursing** Course for the academic Year **2023 -2024.** The list is according to the hall ticket no.

Sl. No	Hall Ticket No	Name
1	P-0001	BYABANG YAMI MARIA
2	P-0002	DUSU RINYA
3	P-0003	JENNYTA PATHAW
4	P-0004	TACHAM LUNGLENG
5	P-0006	LUMRILA
6	P-0007	RAKTIM DEKA
7	P-0008	JOSEPHINE RABHA
8	P-0009	SEROPILA L SANGTAM
9	P-0013	ROSIE K. SONGPUT
	P-0015	TIASOLA
10	P-0016	KHRIESERIINUO
11	P-0017	THEJASINUO FLORENCE
12	P-0018	LANA I KA BIAM
13	P-0019	KROWEPE LOHE
14	P-0021	GRACE RIO
15	P-0023	ROZIINE L PAO
16	P-0024	OBEDIENCY RANGSLANG
17	D 0026	LOBSANG DOLMA
18	P-0026	
19	P-0027	HANGNYEI T KONYAK
20	P-0028	JANGMI KROPI



# Christian Institute of Health Sciences & Research

<sup>n</sup> Mile, Dimabur, P.B. No. 31, P.O. ARTC. Nagaland — 797115. Ph: 03862-242555 www.cihsr.in



### **College of Nursing**

Email ID: con.cihsr@gmail.com Phone No: 03862242555

# The following POST BASIC B.SC. N. candidates have been <u>WAIT</u> LISTED and will be informed if any seats are available.

Hall ticket No.	Name
P-0025	ANYA PADU
P-0022	ATHIKHO CHOPFOHRA
P-0010	ANKON JYOTI PIO
P-0014	AMDONCHING
	P-0025 P-0022 P-0010

# The following student is PROVISIONALLY SELECTED for the DIPLOMA IN DIALYSIS Nursing Course for the academic Year 2023 -2024

Sl. No	Hall ticket No.	Name
1	Dialysis-01	NOCHETPONGLA

# The following students are PROVISIONALLY SELECTED for the DIPLOMA IN CARDIAC Nursing Course for the academic Year 2023 -2024

Sl. No	Hall ticket No.	Name
1	Cardiac- 01	GAILUNA MARINGMEI
2	Cardiac- 02	POUVEINE DAVID



### Christian Institute of Health Sciences & Research

4<sup>tt</sup> Mile, Dimapur, P.B. No. 31, P.O. ARTC. Nagaland — 797115. Ph: 03862-242555 www.cibsr.in

## **College of Nursing**



Email ID: con.cihsr@gmail.com

Phone No: 03862242555

### **IMPORTANT**

#### Note:

- The Registration and Admission will be based on the verification of Original Mark sheet, Council Registration Certificate, Migration certificate and Medical Certificate.
- All Selected candidates must give a letter of acceptance mandatorily by 27<sup>th</sup>
   July to 6<sup>th</sup> August 2023 either in person or through email.
   (con.cihsr@gmail.com)
- 3. All selected candidates must register for admission with all original documents mentioned in the prospectus and pay the tuition fees by 27<sup>th</sup> July to 15<sup>th</sup> August 2023.
- 4. Those who do not register within the given date will forfeit the seat. The wait listed candidates will be called for registration.
- 5. Hostel will be available from 10<sup>th</sup> September 2023. All candidates must report to the hostel latest by 12:00 noon on 11<sup>th</sup> September. All candidates with their parents/ guardians must meet the Principal, College of Nursing at 2:00 pm on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2022(Monday).

DR. SEDEVI ANGAMI

Director CIHSR

DR.MRS. CHRISTY SIMPSON

Principal

College of Nursing, CIHSR

Principal
College of Nursing
Christian Institute of Health Sciences & Research
4th Mile, Dimapur, Nagaland - 797115